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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

1  Tucker  Steve  Union Boat Club  USA  9  M Sen A  32:36.05 
2  Sens  Robert  Berliner Ruderclub  GER  7  M Sen A  33:14.37 
3  Raja  Allar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  10  M Sen B  33:19.49 
4  Penkner  Andreas  RC Undine Radollfzell  GER  29  M Sen A  33:27.73 
5  Pettinari  Leonardo  Gruppo Sportivo Forestale  ITA  6  M Sen A  33:41.96 
6  Brodowski  Karsten  Potsdamer RG  GER  41  M Sen B  33:48.03 
7  Schreiber  Christian  Rvg Boellberg­Nelson Halle  GER  11  M Sen A  33:57.49 
8  Ghezzi  Luca  Gruppo Sportivo Forestale  ITA  15  M Sen A  34:06.08 
9  Schmid  Michael  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  13  M Jun A  34:15.30 
10  Schwab  Andreas  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  5  M Sen A  34:23.23 
11  Sancassani  Franco  CR Forze Armate  ITA  2  M Sen A  34:30.14 
12  Sax  Stefan  RC Cham  SUI  20  M Sen A  34:36.83 
13  Cech  Donovan  Old Edwardian BC  RSA  3  M Sen A  34:45.89 
14  Blättermann  Steffen  Rvg Boellberg­Nelson Halle  GER  38  M Sen A  35:06.70 
15  Klein  Olaf  Landshuter Ruderverein  GER  27  M Mas AB  35:12.05 
16  von Lüttichau  Max  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  18  M Mas AB  35:16.17 
17  Baumann  Markus  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  26  M Sen A  35:28.24 
18  Herzog  Jan  Ruderklub am Wannsee Berlin  GER  4  M Sen A  35:37.48 
19  Basalini  Stefano  Gruppo Sportivo Forestale  ITA  40  M Sen A  35:39.73 
20  Karsten  Ekatherina  Belarus Rowing  BLR  21  F Sen AB  35:40.83 
21  Hoppenstedt  Emanuel  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  69  M Jun A  35:45.94 
22  Lodigiani  Alessandro  Società Canottieri Baldesio  ITA  14  M Sen A  35:57.05 
23  Lambing  Norbert  1. Wiener RC LIA  AUT  32  M Sen A  36:01.82 
24  Jahn  Jürgen  Binger RG  GER  44  M Mas C  36:04.46 
25  Gurk  Jens  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  12  M Sen B  36:05.89 
26  Talisoo  Rauno  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  78  M Jun A  36:07.42 
27  Guerette  Michelle  Weld Sculling/RARA  USA  23  F Sen AB  36:09.25 
28  Birkner  Philipp  Ruderclub Rheinfelden/Baden  GER  141  M Jun B  36:16.93 
29  Silk  James  Rob Roy  GBR  31  M Sen B  36:23.21 
30  Chambers  Bill  Basler Ruderclub  AUS  76  M Mas AB  36:27.85 
31  Birkner  Wolfgang  Ruderclub Rheinfelden/Baden  GER  81  M Mas C  36:33.03 
32  Kerrigan  Michael  London Rowing Club  GBR  16  M Mas AB  36:38.41 
33  Böhringer  Martin  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  39  M Sen A  36:41.14 
34  Grobert  Markus  Wassersportverein Waldshut  GER  53  M Mas AB  36:44.65 
35  Schmidt  Paul  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  30  M Mas AB  36:46.91 
36  Lenort  Thomas  Mannheimer RG Rheinau  GER  54  M Mas C  37:02.27 
37  Hudspith  Karl  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  57  M Jun A  37:07.74 
38  Van Eupen  Marit  ASRV Nereus  NED  22  F Sen AB  37:13.87 
39  Waleska  Peggy  Dresdner Ruderclub  GER  25  F Sen AB  37:15.27 
40  Mizera  Jiri  VK Slavia Prague  CZE  58  M Sen B  37:16.01 
41  Svensson  Frida  Strömstad RG  SWE  47  F Sen AB  37:17.61 
42  Kleber  Philipp  Dresdner Ruderclub  GER  43  M Sen B  37:36.64 
43  Eigenmann  Florian  Grasshopper Club Zürich  SUI  19  M Sen A  37:45.87 
44  Sens (­Oliver)  Catriona  RK am Wannsee Berlin  GER  71  F Sen AB  37:47.73 
45  Hauke  Stefan  Seeclub Biel  SUI  60  M Sen B  37:54.40 
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46  Pauls  Mathilde  ICBC & RK am Wannsee  GER  46  F Sen AB  37:58.79 
47  Zaremba  James  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  96  M Jun B  38:02.45 
48  Hansen  Arne  Wassersportverein Waldshut  GER  62  M Jun A  38:03.57 
49  Käsermann  Simon  Seeclub Biel  SUI  93  M Jun A  38:04.69 
50  Csonka  Andreas  Grasshopper Club Zürich  SUI  64  M Mas AB  38:09.47 
51  Nil  Stefan  RC Erlenbach  SUI  51  M Mas C  38:10.60 
52  Grobert  Ewald  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  137  M Mas C  38:14.58 
53  Neerot  Martin  RC Viljandi  EST  163  M Jun B  38:16.45 
54  Gately  Thomas  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  85  M Jun A  38:18.84 
55  Schmidt  Susanne  RC Tegel 1886 Berlin  GER  48  F Sen AB  38:28.97 
56  Briner  Rafael  RC Cham  SUI  63  M Sen A  38:39.36 
57  Jakubik  Gregor  Mannheimer Ruderclub  GER  82  M Mas AB  38:42.59 
58  Buch  Sandy  Dresdner Ruderclub  GER  74  F Sen AB  38:49.01 
59  Bentley  Farrington  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  90  M Jun A  38:50.28 
60  Fluri  Lea  Seeclub Biel  SUI  24  F Sen AB  38:51.46 
61  Primus  Stephanie  RG Wetzlar  GER  50  F Sen AB  38:54.19 
62  Ganzeboom  Benedict  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  110  M Jun A  39:02.06 
63  Träger  Jürgen  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  34  M Mas AB  39:05.05 
64  Kniest  Anika  Dresdner Ruderclub  GER  121  F Jun A  39:09.27 
65  Räägel  Alvar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  55  M Sen B  39:09.47 
66  Payne  Nathaniel  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  79  M Jun A  39:13.77 
67  Köhler  Christian  RG Wetzlar  GER  77  M Sen B  39:16.53 
68  von Bidder  Lukas  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  67  M Mas AB  39:23.00 
69  Junker  Dominik  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  95  M Sen B  39:26.84 
70  Paul  Jason  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  87  M Jun A  39:31.45 
71  Rentschler  Dr. Werner  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  56  M Mas C  39:32.47 
72  Bangerter  Thomas  Seeclub Thun  SUI  88  M Mas C  39:41.03 
73  Koehnemann  Maurice  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  116  M Jun A  39:46.68 
74  Emmrich  Mandy  Dresdner Ruderverein  GER  99  F Sen AB  39:49.19 
75  Horni  Joel  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  129  M Jun B  39:50.54 
76  Pfister  Erich  Seeclub Arbon  SUI  113  M Mas AB  39:51.72 
77  Kochan  Anne Kathrin  Dresdner Ruderverein  GER  45  F Sen AB  40:00.60 
78  Bissell  Kit  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  132  M Jun A  40:05.93 
79  Walter  Pagni  Canottieri San Miniato  ITA  107  M Mas DE  40:09.33 
80  Schindler  Markus  RC Bad­Säckingen  GER  94  M Mas AB  40:10.95 
81  Schenk  Manuel  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  83  M Sen B  40:12.83 
82  Openshaw  Oliver  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  68  M Jun A  40:20.20 
83  Maltese  Massimo  RC Reuss  SUI  128  M Mas C  40:24.28 
84  Steiner  Lukas  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  158  M Jun B  40:29.72 
85  Merritt  Elliot  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  177  M Jun B  40:32.34 
86  Pajusalu  Kaisa  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  97  F Jun B  40:38.40 
87  Schnecko  Moritz  RC Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  84  M Mas AB  40:44.52 
88  Augustin  Sebastian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  89  M Sen A  40:46.73 
89  Thomer  Beat  Seeclub Biel  SUI  112  M Mas C  40:53.80 
90  Scheub  Joachim  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  140  M Jun A  40:56.73 
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91  Bättig  Steve  RC Reuss  SUI  65  M Mas AB  40:57.95 
92  Stofer  Marlene  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  98  F Jun A  41:03.07 
93  Lüchinger  Lukas  SC Küsnacht  SUI  114  M Mas AB  41:04.62 
94  Kupin  Gennady  SPAS Kiev  UKR  108  M Mas DE  41:04.80 
95  Kunz  Simon  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  103  M Sen B  41:13.18 
96  Castellana  Caio  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  159  M Jun B  41:14.90 
97  Hulliger  Dieter  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  135  M Mas DE  41:16.77 
98  Sancassani  Elisabetta  Unione Sportiva Bellagio  ITA  72  F Sen AB  41:18.00 
99  Schiavone  Laura  AS Olimpica Salerno  ITA  73  F Sen AB  41:20.43 
100  Packer  Aiden  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  191  M Jun B  41:27.13 
101  Newman  Richard  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  115  M Jun A  41:27.85 
102  Hildebrand  Martin  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  166  M Jun B  41:29.10 
103  Manfield  James  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  186  M Jun B  41:31.40 
104  Egli  Gerold  SC Küsnacht  SUI  92  M Mas AB  41:36.63 
105  Tinkus  Helen  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  125  F Jun A  41:42.71 
106  Warwick  Joseph  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  185  M Jun B  41:49.34 
107  Zhukov  Sacha  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  136  M Jun B  42:00.33 
108  Früh  Marcel  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  160  M Jun A  42:00.83 
109  Uiterwijk  Robbrecht  Poseidon Amsterdam  NED  134  M Mas DE  42:03.49 
110  Grützner  Georg  Berliner Ruderclub  GER  101  M Mas C  42:04.42 
111  Skelding  Thomas  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  143  M Jun B  42:11.10 
112  Müller  Louis  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  144  M Jun B  42:13.31 
113  Boitel  Etienne  SC Küsnacht  SUI  176  M Mas DE  42:13.81 
114  Heck  Alexander  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  131  M Jun B  42:15.77 
115  Trenkle  Andreas  RC Bad­Säckingen  GER  154  M Jun B  42:20.84 
116  Stainken  Katherine  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  123  F Sen AB  42:21.94 
117  Wilkinson  Paul  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  139  M Jun B  42:23.12 
118  Phipps  Thomas  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  142  M Jun B  42:33.56 
119  Nager  Fredy  Ruderclub Thun  SUI  66  M Mas DE  42:35.05 
120  Arscott  Oliver  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  192  M Jun B  42:41.48 
121  Toszhegi  David  SC Küsnacht  SUI  184  M Jun B  42:42.18 
122  Randall  Danny  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  180  M Jun B  42:47.77 
123  Bösch  Martina  Ulmer RC Donau  GER  148  F Sen AB  42:49.72 
124  Chesneau  Vincent  Société Aviron Fribourg  SUI  119  M Mas AB  42:50.65 
125  Haslam  Simon  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  182  M Jun B  42:57.14 
126  Herren  David  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  105  M Sen B  43:05.16 
127  Meakins  Harry  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  130  M Jun A  43:09.41 
128  Hansell  James  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  189  M Jun B  43:16.01 
129  Schenk  Mirjam  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  124  F Jun A  43:27.78 
130  Kempner  Thomas  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  156  M Jun B  43:34.77 
131  Sachse  Dixie  SC Luzern  SUI  149  F Jun A  43:40.04 
132  BardenDeLacroixLuke  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  188  M Jun B  43:45.61 
133  Schmidli  Martina  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  171  F Jun B  44:05.54 
134  Schweizer  Lukas  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  157  M Jun B  44:20.47 
135  Levasseur  Jacques  Club Nautique de Divonne  FRA  138  M Mas DE  44:29.87 
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136  Fleischmann  Luca  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  151  M Jun B  44:34.44 
137  Keller  Denise  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  175  F Sen AB  44:47.75 
138  Horni  Pascal  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  178  M Jun B  44:59.75 
139  Vuilleumier  Sebastian  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  91  M Jun A  45:01.14 
140  Künzler  Walter  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  161  M Mas DE  45:13.50 
141  Sandoz  Christelle  Société Nautique de Neuchâtel  SUI  174  F Sen AB  45:15.11 
142  Grindat  Markus  Aviron Club Estavayer­le­lac  SUI  109  M Mas C  45:21.82 
143  Berchtold  Isabelle  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  196  F Jun B  45:24.28 
144  Günter  Urs  RC Reuss  SUI  167  M Mas DE  45:33.87 
145  Christen  Ruedi  RC Thun und RC Bern  SUI  165  M Mas C  45:50.43 
146  Shook  Christopher  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  117  M Jun B  46:06.15 
147  Bätscher  Beata  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  198  F Jun B  46:09.11 
148  Lerch  Andreas  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  164  M Mas DE  46:35.29 
149  Monzeglio  Ursula  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  150  F Sen AB  46:38.99 
150  Gerber  Martin  Rowing­Club Bern  GER  168  M Mas DE  46:53.93 
151  Sprunger  Hans  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  181  M Mas DE  47:13.94 
152  Studer  Steffi  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  147  F Sen AB  47:47.78 
153  Brändle  Rahel  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  122  F Sen AB  48:32.27 
154  Stadler  Alfred  Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  179  M Mas DE  49:06.48 
155  Bähler  Nicole  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  197  F Jun B  49:06.76 
156  Ita  Simone  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  199  F Jun B  49:46.32 
157  Sorg  Lena  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  172  F Jun B  49:53.70 
158  Ihlenfeld  Stefan  Seeclub Sursee  SUI  190  M Mas AB  50:21.00 
159  Lerch  Richard  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  162  M Mas DE  51:28.27 
160  Weyermann  Hans­Dieter  Ruderclub Thun  SUI  187  M Mas DE  51:30.94 
161  Gerasimenko  Anton  SPAS Kiev  UKR  111  M Jun B  52:19.05 
162  Livers  Dino  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  152  M Mas C  54:03.69 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Senioren A  (M Sen A) 

1  Tucker  Steve  Union Boat Club  USA  9  M Sen A  32:36.05 
2  Sens  Robert  Berliner Ruderclub  GER  7  M Sen A  33:14.37 
3  Penkner  Andreas  RC Undine Radollfzell  GER  29  M Sen A  33:27.73 
4  Pettinari  Leonardo  Gruppo Sportivo Forestale  ITA  6  M Sen A  33:41.96 
5  Schreiber  Christian  Rvg Boellberg­Nelson Halle  GER  11  M Sen A  33:57.49 
6  Ghezzi  Luca  Gruppo Sportivo Forestale  ITA  15  M Sen A  34:06.08 
7  Schwab  Andreas  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  5  M Sen A  34:23.23 
8  Sancassani  Franco  CR Forze Armate  ITA  2  M Sen A  34:30.14 
9  Sax  Stefan  RC Cham  SUI  20  M Sen A  34:36.83 
10  Cech  Donovan  Old Edwardian BC  RSA  3  M Sen A  34:45.89 
11  Blättermann  Steffen  Rvg Boellberg­Nelson Halle  GER  38  M Sen A  35:06.70 
12  Baumann  Markus  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  26  M Sen A  35:28.24 
13  Herzog  Jan  Ruderklub am Wannsee Berlin  GER  4  M Sen A  35:37.48 
14  Basalini  Stefano  Gruppo Sportivo Forestale  ITA  40  M Sen A  35:39.73 
15  Lodigiani  Alessandro  Società Canottieri Baldesio  ITA  14  M Sen A  35:57.05 
16  Lambing  Norbert  1. Wiener RC LIA  AUT  32  M Sen A  36:01.82 
17  Böhringer  Martin  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  39  M Sen A  36:41.14 
18  Eigenmann  Florian  Grasshopper Club Zürich  SUI  19  M Sen A  37:45.87 
19  Briner  Rafael  RC Cham  SUI  63  M Sen A  38:39.36 
20  Augustin  Sebastian  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  89  M Sen A  40:46.73 

Senioren B  (M Sen B) 

1  Raja  Allar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  10  M Sen B  33:19.49 
2  Brodowski  Karsten  Potsdamer RG  GER  41  M Sen B  33:48.03 
3  Gurk  Jens  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  12  M Sen B  36:05.89 
4  Silk  James  Rob Roy  GBR  31  M Sen B  36:23.21 
5  Mizera  Jiri  VK Slavia Prague  CZE  58  M Sen B  37:16.01 
6  Kleber  Philipp  Dresdner Ruderclub  GER  43  M Sen B  37:36.64 
7  Hauke  Stefan  Seeclub Biel  SUI  60  M Sen B  37:54.40 
8  Räägel  Alvar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  55  M Sen B  39:09.47 
9  Köhler  Christian  RG Wetzlar  GER  77  M Sen B  39:16.53 
10  Junker  Dominik  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  95  M Sen B  39:26.84 
11  Schenk  Manuel  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  83  M Sen B  40:12.83 
12  Kunz  Simon  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  103  M Sen B  41:13.18 
13  Herren  David  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  105  M Sen B  43:05.16 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Junioren A  (M Jun A  /  17­18 J.) 

1  Schmid  Michael  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  13  M Jun A  34:15.30 
2  Hoppenstedt  Emanuel  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  69  M Jun A  35:45.94 
3  Talisoo  Rauno  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  78  M Jun A  36:07.42 
4  Hudspith  Karl  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  57  M Jun A  37:07.74 
5  Hansen  Arne  Wassersportverein Waldshut  GER  62  M Jun A  38:03.57 
6  Käsermann  Simon  Seeclub Biel  SUI  93  M Jun A  38:04.69 
7  Gately  Thomas  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  85  M Jun A  38:18.84 
8  Bentley  Farrington  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  90  M Jun A  38:50.28 
9  Ganzeboom  Benedict  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  110  M Jun A  39:02.06 
10  Payne  Nathaniel  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  79  M Jun A  39:13.77 
11  Paul  Jason  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  87  M Jun A  39:31.45 
12  Koehnemann  Maurice  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  116  M Jun A  39:46.68 
13  Bissell  Kit  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  132  M Jun A  40:05.93 
14  Openshaw  Oliver  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  68  M Jun A  40:20.20 
15  Scheub  Joachim  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  140  M Jun A  40:56.73 
16  Newman  Richard  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  115  M Jun A  41:27.85 
17  Früh  Marcel  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  160  M Jun A  42:00.83 
18  Meakins  Harry  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  130  M Jun A  43:09.41 
19  Vuilleumier  Sebastian  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  91  M Jun A  45:01.14 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Junioren B  (M Jun B  /  15­16 J.) 

1  Birkner  Philipp  Ruderclub Rheinfelden/Baden  GER  141  M Jun B  36:16.93 
2  Zaremba  James  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  96  M Jun B  38:02.45 
3  Neerot  Martin  RC Viljandi  EST  163  M Jun B  38:16.45 
4  Horni  Joel  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  129  M Jun B  39:50.54 
5  Steiner  Lukas  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  158  M Jun B  40:29.72 
6  Merritt  Elliot  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  177  M Jun B  40:32.34 
7  Castellana  Caio  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  159  M Jun B  41:14.90 
8  Packer  Aiden  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  191  M Jun B  41:27.13 
9  Hildebrand  Martin  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  166  M Jun B  41:29.10 
10  Manfield  James  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  186  M Jun B  41:31.40 
11  Warwick  Joseph  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  185  M Jun B  41:49.34 
12  Zhukov  Sacha  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  136  M Jun B  42:00.33 
13  Skelding  Thomas  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  143  M Jun B  42:11.10 
14  Müller  Louis  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  144  M Jun B  42:13.31 
15  Heck  Alexander  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  131  M Jun B  42:15.77 
16  Trenkle  Andreas  RC Bad­Säckingen  GER  154  M Jun B  42:20.84 
17  Wilkinson  Paul  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  139  M Jun B  42:23.12 
18  Phipps  Thomas  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  142  M Jun B  42:33.56 
19  Arscott  Oliver  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  192  M Jun B  42:41.48 
20  Toszhegi  David  SC Küsnacht  SUI  184  M Jun B  42:42.18 
21  Randall  Danny  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  180  M Jun B  42:47.77 
22  Haslam  Simon  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  182  M Jun B  42:57.14 
23  Hansell  James  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  189  M Jun B  43:16.01 
24  Kempner  Thomas  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  156  M Jun B  43:34.77 
25  BardenDeLacroixLuke  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  188  M Jun B  43:45.61 
26  Schweizer  Lukas  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  157  M Jun B  44:20.47 
27  Fleischmann  Luca  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  151  M Jun B  44:34.44 
28  Horni  Pascal  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  178  M Jun B  44:59.75 
29  Shook  Christopher  Hampton School Boat Club  GBR  117  M Jun B  46:06.15 
30  Gerasimenko  Anton  SPAS Kiev  UKR  111  M Jun B  52:19.05 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Masters A / B  (M Mas AB) 

1  Klein  Olaf  Landshuter Ruderverein  GER  27  M Mas AB  35:12.05 
2  von Lüttichau  Max  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  18  M Mas AB  35:16.17 
3  Chambers  Bill  Basler Ruderclub  AUS  76  M Mas AB  36:27.85 
4  Kerrigan  Michael  London Rowing Club  GBR  16  M Mas AB  36:38.41 
5  Grobert  Markus  Wassersportverein Waldshut  GER  53  M Mas AB  36:44.65 
6  Schmidt  Paul  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  30  M Mas AB  36:46.91 
7  Csonka  Andreas  Grasshopper Club Zürich  SUI  64  M Mas AB  38:09.47 
8  Jakubik  Gregor  Mannheimer Ruderclub  GER  82  M Mas AB  38:42.59 
9  Träger  Jürgen  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  34  M Mas AB  39:05.05 
10  von Bidder  Lukas  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  67  M Mas AB  39:23.00 
11  Pfister  Erich  Seeclub Arbon  SUI  113  M Mas AB  39:51.72 
12  Schindler  Markus  RC Bad­Säckingen  GER  94  M Mas AB  40:10.95 
13  Schnecko  Moritz  RC Rapperswil­Jona  SUI  84  M Mas AB  40:44.52 
14  Bättig  Steve  RC Reuss  SUI  65  M Mas AB  40:57.95 
15  Lüchinger  Lukas  SC Küsnacht  SUI  114  M Mas AB  41:04.62 
16  Egli  Gerold  SC Küsnacht  SUI  92  M Mas AB  41:36.63 
17  Chesneau  Vincent  Société Aviron Fribourg  SUI  119  M Mas AB  42:50.65 
18  Ihlenfeld  Stefan  Seeclub Sursee  SUI  190  M Mas AB  50:21.00 

Masters C  (M Mas C) 

1  Jahn  Jürgen  Binger RG  GER  44  M Mas C  36:04.46 
2  Birkner  Wolfgang  Ruderclub Rheinfelden/Baden  GER  81  M Mas C  36:33.03 
3  Lenort  Thomas  Mannheimer RG Rheinau  GER  54  M Mas C  37:02.27 
4  Nil  Stefan  RC Erlenbach  SUI  51  M Mas C  38:10.60 
5  Grobert  Ewald  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  137  M Mas C  38:14.58 
6  Rentschler  Dr. Werner  RG Ghibellinia Waiblingen  GER  56  M Mas C  39:32.47 
7  Bangerter  Thomas  Seeclub Thun  SUI  88  M Mas C  39:41.03 
8  Maltese  Massimo  RC Reuss  SUI  128  M Mas C  40:24.28 
9  Thomer  Beat  Seeclub Biel  SUI  112  M Mas C  40:53.80 
10  Grützner  Georg  Berliner Ruderclub  GER  101  M Mas C  42:04.42 
11  Grindat  Markus  Aviron Club Estavayer­le­lac  SUI  109  M Mas C  45:21.82 
12  Christen  Ruedi  RC Thun und RC Bern  SUI  165  M Mas C  45:50.43 
13  Livers  Dino  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  152  M Mas C  54:03.69 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Masters D / E  (M Mas DE) 

1  Walter  Pagni  Canottieri San Miniato  ITA  107  M Mas DE  40:09.33 
2  Kupin  Gennady  SPAS Kiev  UKR  108  M Mas DE  41:04.80 
3  Hulliger  Dieter  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  135  M Mas DE  41:16.77 
4  Uiterwijk  Robbrecht  Poseidon Amsterdam  NED  134  M Mas DE  42:03.49 
5  Boitel  Etienne  SC Küsnacht  SUI  176  M Mas DE  42:13.81 
6  Nager  Fredy  Ruderclub Thun  SUI  66  M Mas DE  42:35.05 
7  Levasseur  Jacques  Club Nautique de Divonne  FRA  138  M Mas DE  44:29.87 
8  Künzler  Walter  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  161  M Mas DE  45:13.50 
9  Günter  Urs  RC Reuss  SUI  167  M Mas DE  45:33.87 
10  Lerch  Andreas  Ruderclub Wohlensee  SUI  164  M Mas DE  46:35.29 
11  Gerber  Martin  Rowing­Club Bern  GER  168  M Mas DE  46:53.93 
12  Sprunger  Hans  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  181  M Mas DE  47:13.94 
13  Stadler  Alfred  Ruderclub Zürich  SUI  179  M Mas DE  49:06.48 
14  Lerch  Richard  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  162  M Mas DE  51:28.27 
15  Weyermann  Hans­Dieter  Ruderclub Thun  SUI  187  M Mas DE  51:30.94 

Seniorinnen  (F SEN AB) 

1  Karsten  Ekatherina  Belarus Rowing  BLR  21  F Sen AB  35:40.83 
2  Guerette  Michelle  Weld Sculling/RARA  USA  23  F Sen AB  36:09.25 
3  Van Eupen  Marit  ASRV Nereus  NED  22  F Sen AB  37:13.87 
4  Waleska  Peggy  Dresdner Ruderclub  GER  25  F Sen AB  37:15.27 
5  Svensson  Frida  Strömstad RG  SWE  47  F Sen AB  37:17.61 
6  Sens (­Oliver)  Catriona  RK am Wannsee Berlin  GER  71  F Sen AB  37:47.73 
7  Pauls  Mathilde  ICBC & RK am Wannsee  GER  46  F Sen AB  37:58.79 
8  Schmidt  Susanne  RC Tegel 1886 Berlin  GER  48  F Sen AB  38:28.97 
9  Buch  Sandy  Dresdner Ruderclub  GER  74  F Sen AB  38:49.01 
10  Fluri  Lea  Seeclub Biel  SUI  24  F Sen AB  38:51.46 
11  Primus  Stephanie  RG Wetzlar  GER  50  F Sen AB  38:54.19 
12  Emmrich  Mandy  Dresdner Ruderverein  GER  99  F Sen AB  39:49.19 
13  Kochan  Anne Kathrin  Dresdner Ruderverein  GER  45  F Sen AB  40:00.60 
14  Sancassani  Elisabetta  Unione Sportiva Bellagio  ITA  72  F Sen AB  41:18.00 
15  Schiavone  Laura  AS Olimpica Salerno  ITA  73  F Sen AB  41:20.43 
16  Stainken  Katherine  Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  123  F Sen AB  42:21.94 
17  Bösch  Martina  Ulmer RC Donau  GER  148  F Sen AB  42:49.72 
18  Keller  Denise  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  175  F Sen AB  44:47.75 
19  Sandoz  Christelle  Société Nautique de Neuchâtel  SUI  174  F Sen AB  45:15.11 
20  Monzeglio  Ursula  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  150  F Sen AB  46:38.99 
21  Studer  Steffi  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  147  F Sen AB  47:47.78 
22  Brändle  Rahel  Basler Ruderclub  SUI  122  F Sen AB  48:32.27 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nr  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Juniorinnen  (F JUN A) 

1  Kniest  Anika  Dresdner Ruderclub  GER  121  F Jun A  39:09.27 
2  Stofer  Marlene  Seeclub Sempach  SUI  98  F Jun A  41:03.07 
3  Tinkus  Helen  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  125  F Jun A  41:42.71 
4  Schenk  Mirjam  Rowing Club Bern  SUI  124  F Jun A  43:27.78 
5  Sachse  Dixie  SC Luzern  SUI  149  F Jun A  43:40.04 

Juniorinnen  (F JUN B) 

1  Pajusalu  Kaisa  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  97  F Jun B  40:38.40 
2  Schmidli  Martina  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  171  F Jun B  44:05.54 
3  Berchtold  Isabelle  Seeclub Luzern  SUI  196  F Jun B  45:24.28 
4  Bätscher  Beata  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  198  F Jun B  46:09.11 
5  Bähler  Nicole  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  197  F Jun B  49:06.76 
6  Ita  Simone  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  199  F Jun B  49:46.32 
7  Sorg  Lena  Rowing­Club Bern  SUI  172  F Jun B  49:53.70 
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Rangliste C­Line­Race 

Rang  Club  Teilnehmer  Zeit 

Faist Olivier 
Schubert Marc 
Liechti Allan 
Fuchs Bastien 
Fuchs Gwenaël (Stm) 
Borner Laura 
Howald Patrik 
Gut Laura 
Hollenweger Melanie (91) 
Kapp Simone (Stm) 
Abey Samuel 
Meyri Noemi 
Haak Simon 
Griss Vera 
Lindenmeyer Hannah (Stm) 

1 

2 

3  Basler Ruder Club 

Société Nautique Neuchâtel 

Seeclub Biel 

12:38.95 

13:06.12 

13:40.35 
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Rangliste Dragonboat­Race 

Rang  Team  Captain  Nation  Nummer  Zeit 
1  Drachenboot Club beider Basel II  François Ryffel  SUI  4  35:52.23 

2  "Easy Dragon" I  Matthias Eschbach  GER  1  36:07.98 

3  DBC Meilen 1  Dominik Weisshaupt  SUI  3  36:43.32 

4  Drachenboot Club Eglisau  Forrer Andrea  SUI  7  38:21.44 

5  Drachenboot Club beider Basel I  François Ryffel  SUI  2  38:40.90 

6  Ukraine Dragon Boat federation  Bakanychev Oleksandr  UKR  9  40:16.26 

7  RCG Hornfelsedrache  Tobias Kern  GER  6  40:32.11 

8  Drachenboot Club beider Basel Masters I  François Ryffel  SUI  8  41:18.93 

9  RG FKV Frankfurt­Fluggiteam Fraport  Müller, Heiko  GER  13  41:34.54 

10  DBV Schwerin  Sven Baltrusch  GER  14  43:41.71 

11  RG Greifensee / Thun  Steffen Olbricht  SUI  10  44:26.78 

12  LPG  Jacob, Jeannette  GER  11  44:38.12 

13  DBC Meilen 2  Dominik Weisshaupt  SUI  12  44:39.38 

14  Wind Valley Schwängels  Peter Glauser  SUI  15  44:53.13 

15  United Dragons  Nico de Haan  NED  5  45:37.17 
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